
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1137
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2002
BIFURCATION OF LPG AGENCIES
ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of partnership based DGR & Non-DGR category LPG agencies allowed to bifurcate on compassionate grounds during the last three years ; and

(b) the details of LPG agencies which have applied for bifurcation on compassionate grounds so far location-wise ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) : During the last three years, Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOCL) has bifurcated one LPG distributorship, commissioned in Non-DGR category.

(b) : The details of LPG agencies which have applied for bifurcation on compassionate grounds are as under :-

(i) M/s. Aggarwal Gas Service, Jalandhar, Punjab.

(ii) M/s. United Gas Company, Ghaziabad, U.P.

(iii) M/s. Maur Gas Service, Maur, Punjab.
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